[43

1| 2 ] 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
5,6 11 417.1005152 45 6321 1852 1 1 1 Kppiika 3agHero moanmHUKa KOJIEHIAaTOro Bajia Rear main bearing cap
12 21-1005304 45 6321 1009 10 10 10 laiika M 14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
13 417.1005143 456321 1850 1 1 1 Kpsliiika yeTBepTOro MOALIMITHUKA KOJIEHYATOro Bajia Fourth main bearing cap
14 417.1005145 45 6321 1851 2 2 Kppiiika BTOporo v TpeThero NoAIIUITHUKOB Second and third main bearing cap
KOJIEHYaTOoro Bajia
15  417.1005140 456321 1849 1 1 1 Kpsltika nepeaHero noAMMHUKA KOJEHYATOTO Bajia Front main bearing cap
16  252157-112 459816 6008 2 2 2 [lai16a 12 mpyxuHHast Spring washer 12
17 201542-T18 459346 9600 2 2 2 boar M12x35 Bolt M12x35
18  262531-T18 4599329201 1 1 1 Ipo6ka KT 1/8" Plug KT" 1/8"
19  421.1002082 2 2 2 3armymika Stopper
20 252136-112 459816 6067 4 4 4 [aii6a 10 npyxuHHas Spring washer 10
21 201501-I18 459346 9563 4 4 4 Bont M10x35 Bolt M10x35
22 296563-T1 459981 1087 2 2 2 Ipo6ka KT 3/8" Plug KT 3/8"
23 296997-1129 1 1 1 3arnymka @ 55 MM Stopper dia 55 mm
24 291752-11 459952 3070 1 1 1 HInuabka M8x1x38 Stud M8x1x38
25 414.1002121 4563211773 3 3 3 Inunbka M8x1x57 Stud M8x1x57
26 200272-I18 459326 9029 2 2 2 Bont M8x65 Bolt M8x65
5 27 421.1002089 - - 2 3arnymika @ 30 Stopper dia 30
5,6 28  417.1002064 456321 1829 1 1 1 Ipoknanka KpbILIKK pacipeneUTeIbHbIX LeCTepeH Timing gear cover gasket
29 252155-112 459816 6006 7 7 7 [lai16a 8J1 mpyxxunHast Spring washer 8J1
30 100937 459553 0055 2 2 2 laiika M8 Nut M8
31 417.1002060 456321 1829 1 1 1 Kpblika pacrpeaeauTesbHbIX LIeCTepeH Timing gear cover
32 53-1005034 45 6421 1648 1 1 1 CaJIbHUK IepeIHMI KOJIeHYATOrO Baja ¢ MPYyKUHOMK Crankshaft front gland with spring
33 4173.1002058-01 45 6321 2069 1 1 1 Kpsitirka pacripeieTuTeIbHBIX 1IECTEPEeH B cOope Timing gear cover in assy
34 295342-T18 1 1 1 Mtudr Set pin
35 258611 459842 0356 2 2 2 Ltudr4x10 Set pin 4x10
5 36 421.1002014 - - 1 Biox unnuHapoB nBuratenst B coope Engine cylinder block in assy
5,6 37 417.1002092 1 1 1 IMpobka KI' 1/2" Plug KT 1/2"
5 38 421.1002090 - - 4 3arnywka @ 45 Stopper dia 45
5,6 39  417.1002199 | 1 1 IITyuep nepexoaHsblii CIMBHOTO KpaHa Drain cock union
6 40  417.1002009-30* 1 1 - Biiok IUIMHAPOB ¢ KphIIIKaMu, BTYJIKAMU U KapTEPOM Cylinder block with covers, sleeves and clutch
clieTUIeHus B coope housing in assy
41 417.1002009-40* 1 1 - Biiox tMIMHAPOB ¢ KPhIIKaMU, BTYJIKAMU ¥ KapTEPOM Cylinder block with covers, sleeves and clutch
clieTuieHus: B coope housing in assy
42 417.1002009-50** 1 1 - Biok UMAMHAPOB € KPbIIKaMU, BTYJIKAMU U KapTEPOM Cylinder block with covers, sleeves and clutch
clieTuieHus1 B coope housing in assy
43 417.1002009-60* 1 1 - broxk UMAMHAPOB € KpbIlIKaMU, BTYJIKAMU U KapTepoM Cylinder block with covers, sleeves and clutch
CLIETIJICHUS B cOope housing in assy
44 21-1005160*¢ 456321 0222 2 2 - JlepxaTeib caJbHUKA 3aHETO TOALIMITHIKA Rear bearing gland holder
45  417.1005153-10*¢ 1 1 - Kphiika carbHUKOBOI HAOMBKM KOJIEHUATOTO Basla Crankshaft gland cover



€€

421.1002009

39 417.1002199

38 421.1002090

37 417.1002092

36 421.1002014

201501-n8
252136-N2
421.1002082
18 262531-MN8
17  201542-N8
252157-N2

2 417.1002123

22 296563-N
' ©
4173.1005160
35 258611 201416-Nn8
295342-N8 P 252154-N2
S~ P
250511-N8 Y/ /\/\/ 417.1002122
~
252155-N2 g 417.1005153
291752-N 100121
414.1002121
200272-Nn8 250511-N8

421.1002089
_ 21-1005303-11
P
~

- 417.1005152
417.1002064 21-1005304
252155-12 417.1005143
100037
417.1002060 417.1005145
53-1005034
4173.1002058-01 417.1005140

Puc. 5. Brok umnunapos neuratesns (1002)/1
Fig. 5. Cylinder block (1002)/1



143

1| 2 ] 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
6 46  417.1005153-20% 1 1 - Kphbiirka MaHXXeThI KOJIEHUATOTO BaJla Crankshaft collar cover
47 21-1002024 456321 0071 4 4 - Kosb11o rrib3b1 6J10Ka IWIMHIPOB YIUIOTHUTETHHOE Cylinder block sleeve sealing ring
48  21-1002020-b3 45 6321 1587 4 4 - I'iib3a LMIMHAPOB Cylinder sleeve
49 417.1002015-60* 1 1 - Bsiok umnuHApoB nBUrartens B coope Engine cylinder block in assy
50 417.1002015-50%* 1 1 - bnok unauHapoB aBurarenst B coope Engine cylinder block in assy
51 417.1002015-40*3 1 1 - Bsiok uunuHapoB nBurarens B coope Engine cylinder block in assy
52 417.1002015-30*? 1 1 - Briox uunuHapoB npuratesns B coope Engine cylinder block in assy
* _ Ycra"asinuBaetcs Ha gsuraresn 4178.1000400-01, 4178.1000400-04, 4178.1000400-13, 4178.1000400-52, 4178.1000400-56 1 4218
Installed on the engines 4178.1000400-01, 4178.1000400-04, 4178.1000400-13, 4178.1000400-52, 4178.1000400-56 and 4218
*1 - VceranapnuBaeTcs Ha asuratenu 4178.1000400-56 n 4218
Installed on the engines 4178.1000400-56 and 4218
*2 - VcraHapnuBaetcs Ha auratenu 4178.1000400-56
Installed on the engines 4178.1000400-56
*3 - YcraHnaBnuBaetcs Ha auratenu 4178.1000400-57
Installed on the engines 4178.1000400-57
*4 _ YcranaBnuBaeTcsd Ha asuratenu 4178.1000400-01, 4178.1000400-04, 4178.1000400-13, 4178.1000400-52
Installed on the engines 4178.1000400-01, 4178.1000400-04, 4178.1000400-13, 4178.1000400-52
*5 - YcranasnuBaetcs Ha nurarenu 4178.1000400-02, 4178.1000400-14, 4178.1000400-53
Installed on the engines 4178.1000400-02, 4178.1000400-14, 4178.1000400-53
*6 _ YcraHaBiauBaeTcsd Ha asuratenau 4178.1000400-02, 4178.1000400-14, 4178.1000400-53, 4178.1000400-57
Installed on the engines 4178.1000400-02, 4178.1000400-14, 4178.1000400-53, 4178.1000400-57
Ioarpynna 1003. T'osoBKa 0J0Ka IMIMHAPOB C KJIANAHAMHA
Subgroup 1003. Cylinder Head with Valves
7 1 421.1003010-10* 1 1 - T'onoBKa 6;10Ka TMJIMHIPOB C KJIallaHaMU B cOope Cylinder head with valves in assy
2 421.1003010-11 - - 1 looBka 6y10Ka IUJIMHAPOB C KJIallaHaMU B cOope Cylinder head with valves in assy
3 421.1003010-40*! 1 1 - lonoBka 6y10Ka LUIMHAPOB C KJIallaHaMU B cOope Cylinder head with valves in assy
4 417.1008135-10 1 1 1 Cko0a 11 rmogbeMa JIBUTATeNs Clamp to rise engine
5 417.1003020-01 1 | - IIpokiagka roJoBKU Head gasket
6  421.1003020 - - 1 [Tpokiaaka roToBKK Head gasket
7 417.1007028 456321 1958 16 16 16 Cyxapb kj1anaHa Valve retainer
8 417.1007029* 16 16 16 Cyxapb kj1arana Valve retainer
9 24-1007025-01 456312 1033 8 8 - Tapeska pyXuHBI KJ1armaHa Valve spring cap
10 24-1007025-11 456312 1265 - - 8 Tapenka npyXHUHbI KJaraHa Valve spring cap
11 24-1007021 456312 1251 - - 8 IIpyxuHa KnamaHa BHYTPEHHSIS Valve internal spring
12 24-1007037 456312 0835 8 8 8 [IpyxuHa KoJTIayKa Maca00TpaXkaTeIbHOTO Qil slinger cap spring
13 417.1007014 456312 1438 8 8 8 Konmayok MaciooTpaxarteIbHbIi KJlaliaHa Qil slinger cap
14 24-1007020 456312 0236 8 8 - IpyxuHa K1anaHa Valve spring
15 24-1007020-11 456312 1721 - - 8 [IpyxuHa KamaHa HapyxXHasi Valve external spring
16  417.1007036 8 8 8 Konmavyok MaciooTpaxaTeIbHbIM KilariaHa B coope Qil slinger cap in assy



53

23 296997-M29

39 417.1002199 22 296563-M

37 417.1002092

52 417.1002015-30
51 417.1002015-40
50 417.1002015-50
49 417.1002015-60

201501-N8
252136-N2
421.1002082
18 262531-N8
17  201542-N8
252157-N2

\/ I/
|
|

22 296563-M

2
48 21-1002020-53 |
[ @ 4
47 21-1002024—Y |
| 5
35 258611 ]
| - 44
34 295342-M8 Py 3
9 250511-M8 v
T?//

-
7 24 291752-N
- 25 414.1002121

X 8
26 200272-N18—
—
// 9
-7 C 10
417.1002064 1
252155-1M2 12
100937 h)
417.1002060 13
53-1005034 14
33  4173.1002058-01 15

Puc. 6. Biok umnuHapos neuratens (1002)/2
Fig. 6. Cylinder block (1002)/2

417.1002009-30
417.1002009-40
417.1002009-50
417.1002009-60

417.1002123

201416-N8

252154-N2

21-1005160
4173.1005160

417.1002122
417.1005153
417.1005153-10
417.1005153-20
100121
250511-MN8
21-1005303-11
417.1005152
21-1005304
417.1005143

417.1005145
417.1005140



1| 2 ] 3 4 5 6 7| 8 9
7 17 21-1007022-b 456321 0319 8 8 - [Iai16a ommopHast IpyKMHBI KJIallaHa Valve spring thrust washer
18 24-1007022 45 6521 1258 - - 8 [IIai16a ormmopHast Ipy>XKMHBI KJIalTaHa Valve spring thrust washer
19  417.1007034 8 8 8 Konbuo cronopHoe Circlip
20 13-1007033-B1 456511 0231 4 4 4 Brynka HampaBisioniast BIyCKHOTO KjIariaHa Inlet valve guide bush
21 417.1007032 4 4 4 Brynka HanpasJsiiolast BMycCKHOTO KjlaraHa B coope Inlet valve guide bush in assy
22 421.1007038 4 4 4 Brynka Hamnpasisioliast BEITYCKHOTO KJlalmaHa Inlet valve guide bush
23 421.1007035 4 4 4 Brynka Hampasisiiolas BBITYCKHOTO KJlallaHa B cOope Inlet valve guide bush in assy
24 414.1003073* 456321 1923 1 1 - Tpyba BomopactpeneurebHast Water distributing pipe
25  13-1007082 456511 0505 4 4 4 Cemto BcTaBHOE BIIYCKHOTO KJlarnaHa Inlet valve seat
26 421.1007080 4 4 4 Cenj10 BCTaBHOE BBIITYCKHOTO KJamaHa Inlet valve seat
27  421.1003015-01* 1 1 - l'onoBka 6710Ka TUIMHIPOB Cylinder head
28  421.1003012-10 - - 1 lomoBka 6y10Ka IMJIMHAPOB ¢ cemiamu U BTyiakaMu B coope  Cylinder head with seats and bushes in assy
29  421.1003012-40%*! 1 1 - lonoBka 6J10Ka LMJIMHAPOB € ceaaMu U BTyjikamu B coope  Cylinder head with seats and bushes in assy
30 4022.1007015 456313 0049 4 4 - Kunaman BeImyckHOM Exhaust valve
31 4022.1007015-01 456313 0629 - 4 Kunanan BeinyckHo#i Exhaust valve
32 402.1007010 456313 0045 4 4 4 Kitaman BIyckHoit Exhaust valve
33 4146.1003084-01 45 6321 1767 1 1 1 Ipoknanka KpbIlLKY py0allky oxaaxaeHus ronoBku 6ioka  Cylinder head water jacket cover gasket
LIMJIMHAPOB
34 417.1003084-01* 1 1 1 ITpoknanka KpbIIKM pyOalllkKu oxyuaxkaeHus rojoBku 6oka  Cylinder head water jacket cover gasket
LIMJIMHAPOB
35 21-1003082 4563210122 1 1 1 Kpsliika oTBepcTust pyballiky OXJIaXkIeHMsI TOJIOBKHU GJI0Ka Cylinder head water jacket hole cover
LIMJIMHAPOB
36 451M-1003086 45 6321 1405 4 4 4 [aii6a 8,5 Washer 8.5
37 201454-T18 459346 9521 4 4 4 Boar M8x16 Bolt M8x16
38  421.1003090 5 5 5 Imuneka CIT M12x118 ronoBku 6;10Ka HUJIUHIPOB Cylinder head stud CIT M12x118
39 421.1003093 8 8 8 [aii6a 12 Washer 12
40  421.1003095 10 10 10 laiika M 12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
41 421.1003091 5 5 5 nunska CIIM 12x104 Stud CIT M 12x104
* _ Ycranasnuaerca Ha asurarenu 4178.1000400-56 u 4178.1000400-57
Installed on the engines 4178.1000400-56 and 4178.1000400-57
*1 - VcraHaBnuBaeTcs Ha aBuratenu 4178.1000400-01, 4178.1000400-02, 4178.1000400-04, 4178.1000400-13, 4178.1000400-14,
4178.1000400-52,4178.1000400-53
Installed on the engines 4178.1000400-01, 4178.1000400-02, 4178.1000400-04, 4178.1000400-13, 4178.1000400-14, 4178.1000400-52,
4178.1000400-53
Hoarpymna 1004. Ilopmens u maTyn
Subgroup 1004. Piston and Connecting Rod
8 1 414.1004010-02 4 4 - [TopiueHs U 11aTyH B cOope Piston and connecting rod in assy
2 421.1004010 - - 4 [TopiueHs ¥ maTyH B cOope Piston and connecting rod in assy
3 53-1004030-02 45 6421 2929 4 4 - Kousbiio mopirHeBoe KoMripeccuonHoe BepxHee @ 92,00 MM 92.00 mm dia upper compression ring





